

SC 36/22 (CIS 36/22)

Order No.

Dt. 18.04.2024

The case record is put up today as the date fixed declared holiday by Hon'ble High court Calcutta vide order no- 70 G.S. dt 15.04.2024.

The case is adjourned today.

PO is transferred.

Fix 20.07.2024 for consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.