

SC 36/22 (CIS 36/22)

Order No. 13

Dt. 03.03.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons on CB Latika Chick Baraik is present by filing hazira and another two are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix. 10.06.2025 for appearance of the accused and consideration of charge,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.