

SC 36/22 (CIS 36/22)

Order, dated 10.06.2025

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

3 accused is present before the court by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Ld., P.P. in-charge opens the case by stating over the offence made against the 3 accused and submits there are sufficient ground to presume that the accused have committed offence punishable under section 498A/306 IPC

Accordingly, charge is framed, read over and explained to the accused to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried in open court.

Fixing 29.10.2025 for evidence of CSW 1 and 2

Issue Summons. Dealing Assistant to comply .

Accused to be present on next date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.